OME	FORM PTO-1595 AID SSI 12-31- ev. 6-93) 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ab settings ⇒⇒⇒	Patent and Trademark Office
2	To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 10358	5013 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
4	James Vernon Pezzutti Ewan O'Leary	Name: Weir Minerals Australia, Ltd
	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Address: 1 Marden Street Artarmon NSW 2064
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
\mathbf{I}	Assignment Derger	AUSTRALIA
5	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
	□ Other	-
X Exe	ecution Date: December 11, 2009	
		- Additional Name(s) & a klress(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 21, 2009	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie K. Morriss	7. Total fee (37 CI ⁻ IR 3.41) \$ 40
	Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	MORRISS O'BRYANT COMPAGNI, P.C.	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 734 East 200 South	8. Deposit account number:
i	City: <u>Salt Lake City</u> State: <u>Utah</u> ZIP: <u>84102</u>	(Deficiencies Only)
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9.	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
	Julie K. Morriss	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document : <u>3</u>
L	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo	ith required cover sheet information to: or of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Docket No.: 4718.GRIF
مېز د دې د سر د کې	N 2019 - CLANDER - O'RECELL - LE ELLIAN	
	40.10 Tr	
		
		PATENT

REEL: 023728 FRAME: 0732

1

IAP10Rec'd PCT 21 DEC 2009 12/452340

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James Vernon Pezzutti, of Unit 9/8 Pittwater Road, Gladesville NSW 2111, Australia and Ewan O'Leary, of 18 Railway Parade, ANNANDALE NSW 2038, Australia, have invented A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A CASTING and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon assigned Serial No.______, filed ______;

AND, WHEREAS, Weir Minerals Australia Ltd, having an address at 1 Marden Street, Artarmon NSW 2064, Australia, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country

Page 1 of 4

2141977_1 (GHMatters)

PATENT REEL: 023728 FRAME: 0733 which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been

2141977_1 (GHMatters)

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 023728 FRAME: 0734

otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

<u>11/12/2009</u>

James Vernon Pezzutti

 $\frac{11/12/2009}{\text{Date}}$

Witness Malcol David Engel

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

11/12/09

11/12/2004 Nate

Éwan O'Leary

Witness SALLY ERICA D'CRUZE

2141977_1 (GHMatters)

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 023728 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 12/21/2009